

NDPS Case No. 37 of 2025

Order No. 4

dated 26.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons namely Sujan Barman, Amrit Barman and Tapan Barman are produced from J.C. though V.C. and remanded to J.C. till 27.11.2025.

Accused Nirmal Sharma on court bail is present in the court by filing hazira.

In compliance of earlier order, a report along with report of Part Time Contractual Pharmacist, Cooch Behar Correctional Home dated 25.11.2025 with regard to UTP Sujan Barman is received from the Superintendent of Cooch Behar District Correctional Home wherein it has been stated that "he is under medication"

Seen. Let it be kept with the record with a direction to the Superintendent of Cooch Behar District Correctional Home to render all sorts of medical assistance to the accused Sujan Barman, if required and to submit medical status of the accused time to time before this Court.

Ld. PP in charge and the Ld. Lawyer of the accused are present.

CSW No. 2 is present in the court.

Present witness is examined in chief and cross examined as PW2 and discharged. Through PW2 his signatures on the seizure list and notices are identified and marked as Exhibit P- 1/1, Exhibit P-3/1, Exhibit P- 4/1 and Exhibit P- 5/1 respectively.

No other witness is present today.

Todate (27.11.2025) for further evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
(NDPS) Cooch Behar
JO Code : WB00654