

NDPS Case No.37 of 2025

Present : Sri Anirban Das
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00691

Order No. 17
dated 08.04.2026

Case record is put up today by petition for the accused Amrit Barman.

Bail petition filed for the said accused.

Copy served to the Ld. PP in Charge.

It appears from the case record that the prayer for bail of this accused was rejected by this Court on 02.04.2026 and today no new ground are there for which the bail prayer can again be considered.

It is fact that in this case the co-accused persons were released on bail by the Hon'ble Court but their stands and the stand of this accused do not go hand in hand.

Accordingly, I am not inclined to release the accused on bail and the prayer stands rejected.

Todate (19-052026 to 21.05.2026) for production and evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.